I+m +616 4/22/24 (R-2024-470)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 315497

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 2 9 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONFIRMING REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN.

WHEREAS, the Commission on the Status of Women (Commission) is established in San Diego Municipal Code section 26.13 (Municipal Code) as an advisory board to advise the Mayor, Council of the City of San Diego (City Council), and other agencies of the City of San Diego of the needs and problems of women in the San Diego area and to recommend programs designed to alleviate inequities that may confront women in social, economic, and vocational pursuits; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that the Commission shall consist of eleven members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council, and that terms shall be staggered so that no more than six members have terms expiring in any one year; and

WHEREAS, under the Municipal Code, terms shall be two years, with an expiration date of March 1, and each member shall serve until a successor is duly appointed and qualified; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code sets forth the Commission's duties and functions, including: maintaining an active liaison with citizens' groups interested in the problems facing women; finding new ways or promoting awareness of the changing life patterns, opportunities, and responsibilities of women; investigating and recommending programs which will provide women a greater opportunity and ability to pursue alternative lifestyles without discrimination; suggesting methods through which existing inequities in pay and job opportunities can be alleviated; performing studies and surveys on the status of women as requested by the Mayor and

City Council; and submitting an annual report to the City Council at the end of each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the information provided by City staff, including information provided by affected third parties and verified by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true, and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following reappointments by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as members of the Commission on the Status of Women, for the terms ending as indicated, are made and hereby confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Marlyn Carrillo (District 9 – Normal Heights) (Reappointment)	General Member	March 1, 2026
Wendy Urushima-Conn (District 5 – Rancho Bernardo) (Reappointment)	General Member	March 1, 2026
Gail Friedt (District 3 – Hillcrest) (Reappointment)	General Member	March 1, 2026

<u>NAME</u>	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Solange Jacobs (District 9 – El Cerrito) (Reappointment)	General Member	March 1, 2026
Dana Toppel (District 7 – Del Cerro) (Reappointment)	General Member	March 1, 2026

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

KJS:jvg
April 3, 2024
Or.Dept: Mayor
CC No. N/A
Doc. No. 3611739

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of ______APR_ 2 2 2024

DIANA J.S. FUENTES
City Clerk

Approved:

Approved:

(date)

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Vetoed:

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The	e City of San Dieg	o on API	R 2 2 2024	_, by the following vote	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava	\mathbb{Z}				
Jennifer Campbell	Ţ				
Stephen Whitburn	Ď.				
Henry L. Foster III	Ĺ				
Marni von Wilpert	Ż				
Kent Lee	Ď				
Raul A. Campillo	Ĺ /				
Vivian Moreno	Ż				
Sean Elo-Rivera					
(Please note: When a reso date the approved resolution AUTHENTICATED BY:		d to the Offi	ce of the City Cle	erk.)	
		:	DIANA J.S. FU		
(Seal)		City Cle	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.		
		By Kry	phelfmodinu	afor connierson Laters, Deputy	
		Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	liego, California	
	Reso	lution Numbe	31 er R-	5497	